
General Election 2010 – Target Seats

Conservative Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Aberconwy 243 0.40% Lab 

Aberdeen South 1,348 9.8 %* Lab 

Aberdeenshire West and Kincardine 7,471 8.95% LibDem 

Amber Valley 6,068 7.20% Lab 

Angus 1,601 2.10% SNP 

Arfon 93 10.3 %* Lab 

Argyll and Bute 5,636 6.50% LibDem 

Barrow in Furness 4,836 6.25% Lab 

Bassetlaw 8,126 8.25% Lab 

Bath 5,578 6.70% Lab 

Batley and Spen 6,814 7.45% Lab 

Battersea 336 0.40% Lab 

Bedford 3,476 4.10% Lab 

Berwickshire Roxburgh and Selkirk 5,901 6.50% LibDem 

Birmingham Edgbaston 2,187 2.75% Lab 

Birmingham Hall Green 4,191 10.05 %* Lab 

Birmingham Northfield 8,179 10.35% Lab 

Birmingham Selly Oak 8,354 9.80% Lab 

Blackburn 8,016 9.60% Lab 

Blackpool North and Cleveleys 3,540 4.65% Lab 

Blackpool South 5,882 8.85% Lab 

Bolton North East 3,581 5.35% Lab 

Bolton West 4,075 4.90% Lab 

Bradford West 2,580 3.55% Lab 

Brecon and Radnorshire 3,905 5.10% LibDem 

Brentford and Isleworth 3,471 4.00% Lab 

Bridgend 6,022 8.90% Lab 

Brigg and Goole 3,347 4.10% Lab 

Brighton Kemptown 1,213 1.65% Lab 

Brighton Pavillion 6,523 7.10% Lab 

Bristol East 7,379 8.25% Lab 

Bristol North West 1,075 1.05% Lab 

Broxstowe 2,267 2.35% Lab 

Burton 2,134 2.40% Lab 

Bury North 2,236 2.75% Lab 

Calder Valley 1,346 1.40% Lab 

Camborne and Redruth 4,119 5.75 %* LibDem 

Cannock Chase 8,655 10.30% Lab 

Cardiff North 1,146 1.25% Lab 

Cardiff West 7,861 10.25% Lab 

Carlisle 4,069 5.30% Lab 

Carmarthen West and South Pembrokshire 2,063 2.70% Lab 

Carshalton and Wallington 1,044 1.25% LibDem 

Chatham and Alyesford 4,800 6.10% Lab 

Cheadle 3,950 4.00% LibDem 

Cheltenham 515 0.55% LibDem 

Chippenham 1,260 1.35% LibDem 

Chorley 6,918 8.00% Lab 

City of Chester 813 0.90% Lab 

Cleethorpes 2,642 3.05% Lab 

Clwyd South 6,185 9.85% Lab 

Colchester 5,864 7.15% LibDem 

Colne Valley 1,535 1.50% Lab 

Copeland 6,828 8.75% Lab 

Corby 1,517 1.55% Lab 

Cornwall North 5,477 6.45% LibDem 

Cornwall South East 6,043 6.60% LibDem 

Conservative Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Coventry South 6,552 7.90% Lab 

Crawley 37 0.05% Lab 

Crewe and Nantwich 7,494 8.40% Lab 

Croydon Central 317 0.35% Lab 

Dagenham and Rainham 6,581 8.35% Lab 

Dartford 583 0.65% Lab 

Delyn 6,644 9.75% Lab 

Derby North 3,552 6.8 %* Lab 

Derbyshire South 2,733 3.00% Lab 

Devon North 5,377 5.50% LibDem 

Dewsbury 4,924 5.40% Lab 

Dorset South 1,812 1.85% Lab 

Dover 5,061 5.20% Lab 

Dudley North 4,145 5.70% Lab 

Dudley South 3,126 4.40% Lab 

Dumfries and Galloway 2,922 2.85% Lab 

Ealing North 7,693 9.05% Lab 

Eastleigh 530 0.55% LibDem 

Edinburgh North and Leith 2,153 7.75 %* Lab 

Edinburgh South 405 4.55 %* Lab 

Edinburgh South West 7,242 8.25% Lab 

Ellesmere Port and Neston 6,612 7.75% Lab 

Elmet and Rothwell 6,295 5.70% Lab 

Eltham 3,174 4.10% Lab 

Erewash 6,893 8.10% Lab 

Exeter 9,208 9.35% Lab 

Feltham and Heston 7,760 9.75% Lab 

Finchley and Golders Green 31 0.05% Lab 

Gedling 4,876 5.25% Lab 

Gloucester 6,068 6.50% Lab 

Gower 6,703 8.50% Lab 

Great Yarmouth 3,055 3.70% Lab 

Halesowen and Rowley Regis 4,140 5.00% Lab 

Halifax 3,438 4.35% Lab 

Hammersmith 5,646 6.75% Lab 

Hampstead and Kilburn 1,134 6.5 %* Lab 

Harlow 357 0.45% Lab 

Harrogate and Knaresborough 7,811 8.05% LibDem 

Harrow East 2,647 3.10% Lab 

Harrow West 7,829 9.65% Lab 

Hastings and Rye 1,205 1.30% Lab 

Hazel Grove 7,723 9.95% LibDem 

Hendon 3,005 3.75% Lab 

Hereford and North Herefordshire 1,297 1.45% LibDem 

High Peak 2,332 2.50% Lab 

Hove 450 0.50% Lab 

Hyndburn 5,504 6.90% Lab 

Ipswich 5,274 6.00% Lab 

Keighley 4,852 5.25% Lab 

Kingston and Surbiton 9,048 9.00% LibDem 

Kingswood 6,354 6.85% Lab 

Lancashire West 6,084 7.05% Lab 

Lancaster and Fleetwood 4,056 6.10% Lab 

Leeds North East 6,599 7.60% Lab 

Leeds North West 911 4.8 %* LibDem 

Leicestershire North West 4,477 4.75% Lab 

Lewes 8,928 8.80% LibDem 



Conservative Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Lincoln 3,844 4.80% Lab 

Loughborough 1,138 1.15% Lab 

Luton North 6,437 8.20% Lab 

Luton South 5,700 7.35% Lab 

Mid Dorset and North Poole 5,270 5.45% LibDem 

Middlesbrough South and Cleveland 8,061 9.20% Lab 

Milton Keynes North 1,862 1.90% Lab 

Milton Keynes South 483 0.50% Lab 

Moray 5,676 7.30% SNP 

Morecambe and Lunsdale 4,935 6.00% Lab 

Newcastle under Lyme 8,108 10.20% Lab 

Newport West 5,458 7.65% Lab 

Newton Abbott 4,573 4.75% LibDem 

Norfolk North 8,177 8.15% LibDem 

Northampton North 3,483 4.50% Lab 

Northampton South 1,386 1.85% Lab 

Norwich North 6,696 8.30% Lab 

Norwich South 3,129 8.15 %* Lab 

Nottingham South 7,234 9.95% Lab 

Nuneaton 3,843 4.85% Lab 

Ochil and South Perthshire 688 4.95 %* Lab 

Oxford East 205 9.55 %* LibDem 

Oxford West and Abingdon 5,525 5.65% LibDem 

Pendle 2,180 2.65% Lab 

Perth and North Perthshire 1,521 1.65% Lab 

Plymouth Moor View 7,907 9.90% Lab 

Plymouth Sutton and Devonport 4,305 5.35% Lab 

Poplar and Limehouse 3,942 5.75% Lab 

Portsmouth South 3,181 4.25% LibDem 

Pudsey 4,751 5.45% Lab 

Reading West 4,980 5.80% Lab 

Redditch 1,948 2.30% Lab 

Renfrewshire East 6,657 7.00% Lab 

Ribble South 2,686 2.85% Lab 

Richmond Park 3,649 3.60% LibDem 

Romsey and Southampton North 462 0.55% LibDem 

Rossendale and Darwen 3,752 4.25% Lab 

Sefton Central 5,542 6.65% Lab 

Sheffield Hallam 7,722 8.15% LibDem 

Sherwood 6,722 8.20% Lab 

Slough 8,146 10.00% Lab 

South Basildon and East Thurrock 1,467 1.70% Lab 

Southampton Itchen 8,484 10.45% Lab 

Southampton Test 7,548 9.30% Lab 

Southport 3,838 4.65% LibDem 

St Austell and Newquay 630 0.80% LibDem 

Stafford 1,800 1.95% Lab 

Stevenage 3,451 4.25% Lab 

Stirling 4,767 5.45% Lab 

Stockton South 5,696 6.60% Lab 

Stourbridge 1,285 1.45% Lab 

Stretford and Urmston 8,181 10.50% Lab 

Stroud 1,007 0.95% Lab 

Sutton and Cheam 2,870 3.30% LibDem 

Swindon North 2,832 3.30% Lab 

Swindon South 1,565 1.85% Lab 

Tamworth 2,569 2.95% Lab 

Taunton Deane 1,702 1.50% LibDem 

Telford 5,516 7.40% Lab 

Conservative Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Thurrock 5,501 6.60% Lab 

Tooting 5,190 6.10% Lab 

Torbay 2,755 3.00% LibDem 

Truro and Falmouth 5,131 6.65% LibDem 

Twickenham 9,965 9.65% LibDem 

Tynemouth 5,532 5.85% Lab 

Vale of Clwyd 4,726 7.25% Lab 

Vale of Glamorgan 1,664 1.80% Lab 

Wakefield 6,537 7.95% Lab 

Walsall North 6,669 10.20% Lab 

Walsall South 8,123 10.50% Lab 

Warrington South 5,062 5.45% Lab 

Warwick and Leamington Spa 5,266 6.40% Lab 

Warwickshire North 6,698 7.70% Lab 

Watford 1,148 1.96 %* Lab 

Waveney 5,936 6.00% Lab 

Weaver vale 4,750 6.35% Lab 

Westminster North 3,021 4.55% Lab 

Westmorland and Lonsdale 836 0.90% LibDem 

Winchester 8,044 7.45% LibDem 

Wirral South 3,724 4.70% Lab 

Wolverhampton South West 2,252 2.80% Lab 

Worcester 3,144 3.40% Lab 

Workington 5,867 7.70% Lab 

Wyre Forest 4,574 4.75% KHHC 

Yeovil 9,413 9.65% LibDem 

York Outer 1,821 2.25% LibDem 



Conservative Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Finchley and Golders Green 31 0.05% Lab 

Crawley 37 0.05% Lab 

Arfon 93 10.3 %* Lab 

Oxford East 205 9.55 %* LibDem 

Aberconwy 243 0.40% Lab 

Croydon Central 317 0.35% Lab 

Battersea 336 0.40% Lab 

Harlow 357 0.45% Lab 

Edinburgh South 405 4.55 %* Lab 

Hove 450 0.50% Lab 

Romsey and Southampton North 462 0.55% LibDem 

Milton Keynes South 483 0.50% Lab 

Cheltenham 515 0.55% LibDem 

Eastleigh 530 0.55% LibDem 

Dartford 583 0.65% Lab 

St Austell and Newquay 630 0.80% LibDem 

Ochil and South Perthshire 688 4.95 %* Lab 

City of Chester 813 0.90% Lab 

Westmorland and Lonsdale 836 0.90% LibDem 

Leeds North West 911 4.8 %* LibDem 

Stroud 1,007 0.95% Lab 

Carshalton and Wallington 1,044 1.25% LibDem 

Bristol North West 1,075 1.05% Lab 

Hampstead and Kilburn 1,134 6.5 %* Lab 

Loughborough 1,138 1.15% Lab 

Cardiff North 1,146 1.25% Lab 

Watford 1,148 1.96 %* Lab 

Hastings and Rye 1,205 1.30% Lab 

Brighton Kemptown 1,213 1.65% Lab 

Chippenham 1,260 1.35% LibDem 

Stourbridge 1,285 1.45% Lab 

Hereford and North Herefordshire 1,297 1.45% LibDem 

Calder Valley 1,346 1.40% Lab 

Aberdeen South 1,348 9.8 %* Lab 

Northampton South 1,386 1.85% Lab 

South Basildon and East Thurrock 1,467 1.70% Lab 

Corby 1,517 1.55% Lab 

Perth and North Perthshire 1,521 1.65% Lab 

Colne Valley 1,535 1.50% Lab 

Swindon South 1,565 1.85% Lab 

Angus 1,601 2.10% SNP 

Vale of Glamorgan 1,664 1.80% Lab 

Taunton Deane 1,702 1.50% LibDem 

Stafford 1,800 1.95% Lab 

Dorset South 1,812 1.85% Lab 

York Outer 1,821 2.25% LibDem 

Milton Keynes North 1,862 1.90% Lab 

Redditch 1,948 2.30% Lab 

Carmarthen West and South Pembrokshire 2,063 2.70% Lab 

Burton 2,134 2.40% Lab 

Edinburgh North and Leith 2,153 7.75 %* Lab 

Pendle 2,180 2.65% Lab 

Birmingham Edgbaston 2,187 2.75% Lab 

Bury North 2,236 2.75% Lab 

Wolverhampton South West 2,252 2.80% Lab 

Broxstowe 2,267 2.35% Lab 

High Peak 2,332 2.50% Lab 

Tamworth 2,569 2.95% Lab 

Bradford West 2,580 3.55% Lab 

Conservative Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Cleethorpes 2,642 3.05% Lab 

Harrow East 2,647 3.10% Lab 

Ribble South 2,686 2.85% Lab 

Derbyshire South 2,733 3.00% Lab 

Torbay 2,755 3.00% LibDem 

Swindon North 2,832 3.30% Lab 

Sutton and Cheam 2,870 3.30% LibDem 

Dumfries and Galloway 2,922 2.85% Lab 

Hendon 3,005 3.75% Lab 

Westminster North 3,021 4.55% Lab 

Great Yarmouth 3,055 3.70% Lab 

Dudley South 3,126 4.40% Lab 

Norwich South 3,129 8.15 %* Lab 

Worcester 3,144 3.40% Lab 

Eltham 3,174 4.10% Lab 

Portsmouth South 3,181 4.25% LibDem 

Brigg and Goole 3,347 4.10% Lab 

Halifax 3,438 4.35% Lab 

Stevenage 3,451 4.25% Lab 

Brentford and Isleworth 3,471 4.00% Lab 

Bedford 3,476 4.10% Lab 

Northampton North 3,483 4.50% Lab 

Blackpool North and Cleveleys 3,540 4.65% Lab 

Derby North 3,552 6.8 %* Lab 

Bolton North East 3,581 5.35% Lab 

Richmond Park 3,649 3.60% LibDem 

Wirral South 3,724 4.70% Lab 

Rossendale and Darwen 3,752 4.25% Lab 

Southport 3,838 4.65% LibDem 

Nuneaton 3,843 4.85% Lab 

Lincoln 3,844 4.80% Lab 

Brecon and Radnorshire 3,905 5.10% LibDem 

Poplar and Limehouse 3,942 5.75% Lab 

Cheadle 3,950 4.00% LibDem 

Lancaster and Fleetwood 4,056 6.10% Lab 

Carlisle 4,069 5.30% Lab 

Bolton West 4,075 4.90% Lab 

Camborne and Redruth 4,119 5.75 %* LibDem 

Halesowen and Rowley Regis 4,140 5.00% Lab 

Dudley North 4,145 5.70% Lab 

Birmingham Hall Green 4,191 10.05 %* Lab 

Plymouth Sutton and Devonport 4,305 5.35% Lab 

Leicestershire North West 4,477 4.75% Lab 

Newton Abbott 4,573 4.75% LibDem 

Wyre Forest 4,574 4.75% KHHC 

Vale of Clwyd 4,726 7.25% Lab 

Weaver vale 4,750 6.35% Lab 

Pudsey 4,751 5.45% Lab 

Stirling 4,767 5.45% Lab 

Chatham and Alyesford 4,800 6.10% Lab 

Barrow in Furness 4,836 6.25% Lab 

Keighley 4,852 5.25% Lab 

Gedling 4,876 5.25% Lab 

Dewsbury 4,924 5.40% Lab 

Morecambe and Lunsdale 4,935 6.00% Lab 

Reading West 4,980 5.80% Lab 

Dover 5,061 5.20% Lab 

Warrington South 5,062 5.45% Lab 

Truro and Falmouth 5,131 6.65% LibDem 



Conservative Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Tooting 5,190 6.10% Lab 

Warwick and Leamington Spa 5,266 6.40% Lab 

Mid Dorset and North Poole 5,270 5.45% LibDem 

Ipswich 5,274 6.00% Lab 

Devon North 5,377 5.50% LibDem 

Newport West 5,458 7.65% Lab 

Cornwall North 5,477 6.45% LibDem 

Thurrock 5,501 6.60% Lab 

Hyndburn 5,504 6.90% Lab 

Telford 5,516 7.40% Lab 

Oxford West and Abingdon 5,525 5.65% LibDem 

Tynemouth 5,532 5.85% Lab 

Sefton Central 5,542 6.65% Lab 

Bath 5,578 6.70% Lab 

Argyll and Bute 5,636 6.50% LibDem 

Hammersmith 5,646 6.75% Lab 

Moray 5,676 7.30% SNP 

Stockton South 5,696 6.60% Lab 

Luton South 5,700 7.35% Lab 

Colchester 5,864 7.15% LibDem 

Workington 5,867 7.70% Lab 

Blackpool South 5,882 8.85% Lab 

Berwickshire Roxburgh and Selkirk 5,901 6.50% LibDem 

Waveney 5,936 6.00% Lab 

Bridgend 6,022 8.90% Lab 

Cornwall South East 6,043 6.60% LibDem 

Amber Valley 6,068 7.20% Lab 

Gloucester 6,068 6.50% Lab 

Lancashire West 6,084 7.05% Lab 

Clwyd South 6,185 9.85% Lab 

Elmet and Rothwell 6,295 5.70% Lab 

Kingswood 6,354 6.85% Lab 

Luton North 6,437 8.20% Lab 

Brighton Pavillion 6,523 7.10% Lab 

Wakefield 6,537 7.95% Lab 

Coventry South 6,552 7.90% Lab 

Dagenham and Rainham 6,581 8.35% Lab 

Leeds North East 6,599 7.60% Lab 

Ellesmere Port and Neston 6,612 7.75% Lab 

Delyn 6,644 9.75% Lab 

Renfrewshire East 6,657 7.00% Lab 

Walsall North 6,669 10.20% Lab 

Norwich North 6,696 8.30% Lab 

Warwickshire North 6,698 7.70% Lab 

Gower 6,703 8.50% Lab 

Sherwood 6,722 8.20% Lab 

Batley and Spen 6,814 7.45% Lab 

Copeland 6,828 8.75% Lab 

Erewash 6,893 8.10% Lab 

Chorley 6,918 8.00% Lab 

Nottingham South 7,234 9.95% Lab 

Edinburgh South West 7,242 8.25% Lab 

Bristol East 7,379 8.25% Lab 

Aberdeenshire West and Kincardine 7,471 8.95% LibDem 

Crewe and Nantwich 7,494 8.40% Lab 

Southampton Test 7,548 9.30% Lab 

Ealing North 7,693 9.05% Lab 

Sheffield Hallam 7,722 8.15% LibDem 

Hazel Grove 7,723 9.95% LibDem 

Conservative Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Feltham and Heston 7,760 9.75% Lab 

Harrogate and Knaresborough 7,811 8.05% LibDem 

Harrow West 7,829 9.65% Lab 

Cardiff West 7,861 10.25% Lab 

Plymouth Moor View 7,907 9.90% Lab 

Blackburn 8,016 9.60% Lab 

Winchester 8,044 7.45% LibDem 

Middlesbrough South and Cleveland 8,061 9.20% Lab 

Newcastle under Lyme 8,108 10.20% Lab 

Walsall South 8,123 10.50% Lab 

Bassetlaw 8,126 8.25% Lab 

Slough 8,146 10.00% Lab 

Norfolk North 8,177 8.15% LibDem 

Birmingham Northfield 8,179 10.35% Lab 

Stretford and Urmston 8,181 10.50% Lab 

Birmingham Selly Oak 8,354 9.80% Lab 

Southampton Itchen 8,484 10.45% Lab 

Cannock Chase 8,655 10.30% Lab 

Lewes 8,928 8.80% LibDem 

Kingston and Surbiton 9,048 9.00% LibDem 

Exeter 9,208 9.35% Lab 

Yeovil 9,413 9.65% LibDem 

Twickenham 9,965 9.65% LibDem 



Labour Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Aldridge-Brownhills 5,713 7.75% Con 

Altrincham and Sale West 7,489 8.65% Con 

Angus 1,601 7.85 %* SNP 

Argyll and Bute 5,636 6.50% LibDem 

Basildon and Billericay 5,252 6.75% Con 

Basingstoke 1,951 2.25% Con 

Bedfordshire South West 8,277 9.05% Con 

Bethnal Green and Bow 1,331 1.70% Respect 

Beverley and Holderness 2,609 2.60% Con 

Bexleyheath and Crayford 4,823 5.75% Con 

Birmingham Yardley 2,121 2.75% LibDem 

Boston and Skegness 6,461 7.45% Con 

Bosworth 4,630 4.45% Con 

Bournemouth West 2,608 8 %* Con 

Bristol West 640 0.70% LibDem 

Broadland 5,121 8.65 %* Con 

Camborne and Redruth 4,119 4.05% LibDem 

Cambridge 5,058 5.40% LibDem 

Cambridgeshire North East 7,530 7.95% Con 

Canterbury 7,603 8.25% Con 

Cardiff Central 5,593 7.75% LibDem 

Carmarthen East and Dinefwr 6,569 8.80% PC 

Castle Point 8,201 8.95% Con 

Chelmsford 3,767 6.2 %* Con 

Chesterfield 2,573 2.85% LibDem 

Chipping Barnet 5,556 6.20% Con 

Clacton 4,524 5.40% Con 

Clwyd West 111 0.15% Con 

Congleton 8,246 8.85% Con 

Derbyshire Mid 2,971 3.40% Con 

Dumfriesshire Clydesdale and Tweeddale 1,738 1.95% Con 

Dunbartonshire East 4,061 4.35% LibDem 

Dundee East 383 0.50% SNP 

Ealing Central and Acton 84 0.10% Con 

East Yorkshire 6,280 6.65% Con 

Eastleigh 530 8.6 %* LibDem 

Eddisbury 6,503 7.55% Con 

Enfield North 911 1.15% Con 

Enfield Southgate 1,173 1.40% Con 

Filton and Bradley Stoke 1,201 1.45% Con 

Forest of Dean 2,049 2.15% Con 

Gillingham and Rainham 500 0.55% Con 

Gosport 5,730 6.65% Con 

Grantham and Stamford 6,636 7.35% Con 

Gravesham 654 0.70% Con 

Harwich and North Essex 5,177 5.35% Con 

Havant 6,364 7.80% Con 

Hemel Hempstead 181 0.20% Con 

Hexham 4,964 6.05% Con 

Hornchurch and Upminster 7,843 7.95% Con 

Hornsey and Wood Green 2,395 2.55% LibDem 

Ilford North 1,677 2.00% Con 

Inverness Nairn Badenoch and Strathspey 4,148 4.70% LibDem 

Kensington 5,102 8.20% Con 

Kettering 108 0.10% Con 

Leeds North West 911 1.10% LibDem 

Leicestershire South 7,502 7.80% Con 

Lichfield 7,793 8.25% Con 

Manchester Withington 508 0.65% LibDem 

Labour Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Meridan 7,767 7.85% Con 

Monmouth 4,527 4.95% Con 

Moray 5,676 8.1 %* SNP 

Na h-Eileanan an lar 1,441 5.20% SNP 

Norfolk South West 6,856 7.15% Con 

Oxford East 205 0.25% LibDem 

Perth and North Perthshire 1,521 7.5 %* SNP 

Peterborough 4,181 4.65% Con 

Portsmouth North 68 0.10% Con 

Preseli Pembrokeshire 767 1.00% Con 

Putney 1,748 2.45% Con 

Reading East 850 1.00% Con 

Ribble Valley 6,473 6.75% Con 

Rochdale 336 0.40% LibDem 

Rochester and Strood 1,501 1.65% Con 

Rugby 174 0.20% Con 

Scarborough and Whitby 1,245 1.35% Con 

Selby and Ainsty 1,262 1.30% Con 

Shipley 159 0.15% Con 

Shrewsbury and Atcham 1,808 1.80% Con 

Sittingbourne and Sheppey 82 0.10% Con 

Somerset North East 234 0.30% Con 

Southend East 5,854 8.00% Con 

Southwark North and Bermondsey 5,801 7.95% LibDem 

St Albans 1,421 1.50% Con 

Staffordshire Moorlands 1,035 1.25% Con 

Staffordshire South 6,309 7.25% Con 

Suffolk Central and Ipswich North 7,809 8.00% Con 

Suffolk South 6,666 8.8 %* Con 

Thanet North 6,103 7.65% Con 

Thanet South 854 0.95% Con 

The Wrekin 1,052 1.25% Con 

Uxbridge and South Ruislip 5,201 6.75% Con 

Wellingborough 1,204 1.25% Con 

Welwyn Hatfield 5,946 6.65% Con 

Wimbledon 2,410 2.75% Con 

Wirral West 283 0.40% Con 

Witham 7,046 8.00% Con 

Wycombe 7,012 8.00% Con 

Wyre Forest 8,740 7.9 %* KHHC 

York Outer 1,821 7.2 %* LibDem 



Labour Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Portsmouth North 68 0.10% Con 

Sittingbourne and Sheppey 82 0.10% Con 

Ealing Central and Acton 84 0.10% Con 

Kettering 108 0.10% Con 

Clwyd West 111 0.15% Con 

Shipley 159 0.15% Con 

Rugby 174 0.20% Con 

Hemel Hempstead 181 0.20% Con 

Oxford East 205 0.25% LibDem 

Somerset North East 234 0.30% Con 

Wirral West 283 0.40% Con 

Rochdale 336 0.40% LibDem 

Dundee East 383 0.50% SNP 

Gillingham and Rainham 500 0.55% Con 

Manchester Withington 508 0.65% LibDem 

Eastleigh 530 8.6 %* LibDem 

Bristol West 640 0.70% LibDem 

Gravesham 654 0.70% Con 

Preseli Pembrokeshire 767 1.00% Con 

Reading East 850 1.00% Con 

Thanet South 854 0.95% Con 

Enfield North 911 1.15% Con 

Leeds North West 911 1.10% LibDem 

Staffordshire Moorlands 1,035 1.25% Con 

The Wrekin 1,052 1.25% Con 

Enfield Southgate 1,173 1.40% Con 

Filton and Bradley Stoke 1,201 1.45% Con 

Wellingborough 1,204 1.25% Con 

Scarborough and Whitby 1,245 1.35% Con 

Selby and Ainsty 1,262 1.30% Con 

Bethnal Green and Bow 1,331 1.70% Respect 

St Albans 1,421 1.50% Con 

Na h-Eileanan an lar 1,441 5.20% SNP 

Rochester and Strood 1,501 1.65% Con 

Perth and North Perthshire 1,521 7.5 %* SNP 

Angus 1,601 7.85 %* SNP 

Ilford North 1,677 2.00% Con 

Dumfriesshire Clydesdale and Tweeddale 1,738 1.95% Con 

Putney 1,748 2.45% Con 

Shrewsbury and Atcham 1,808 1.80% Con 

York Outer 1,821 7.2 %* LibDem 

Basingstoke 1,951 2.25% Con 

Forest of Dean 2,049 2.15% Con 

Birmingham Yardley 2,121 2.75% LibDem 

Hornsey and Wood Green 2,395 2.55% LibDem 

Wimbledon 2,410 2.75% Con 

Chesterfield 2,573 2.85% LibDem 

Bournemouth West 2,608 8 %* Con 

Beverley and Holderness 2,609 2.60% Con 

Derbyshire Mid 2,971 3.40% Con 

Chelmsford 3,767 6.2 %* Con 

Dunbartonshire East 4,061 4.35% LibDem 

Camborne and Redruth 4,119 4.05% LibDem 

Inverness Nairn Badenoch and Strathspey 4,148 4.70% LibDem 

Peterborough 4,181 4.65% Con 

Clacton 4,524 5.40% Con 

Monmouth 4,527 4.95% Con 

Bosworth 4,630 4.45% Con 

Bexleyheath and Crayford 4,823 5.75% Con 

Labour Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Hexham 4,964 6.05% Con 

Cambridge 5,058 5.40% LibDem 

Kensington 5,102 8.20% Con 

Broadland 5,121 8.65 %* Con 

Harwich and North Essex 5,177 5.35% Con 

Uxbridge and South Ruislip 5,201 6.75% Con 

Basildon and Billericay 5,252 6.75% Con 

Chipping Barnet 5,556 6.20% Con 

Cardiff Central 5,593 7.75% LibDem 

Argyll and Bute 5,636 6.50% LibDem 

Moray 5,676 8.1 %* SNP 

Aldridge-Brownhills 5,713 7.75% Con 

Gosport 5,730 6.65% Con 

Southwark North and Bermondsey 5,801 7.95% LibDem 

Southend East 5,854 8.00% Con 

Welwyn Hatfield 5,946 6.65% Con 

Thanet North 6,103 7.65% Con 

East Yorkshire 6,280 6.65% Con 

Staffordshire South 6,309 7.25% Con 

Havant 6,364 7.80% Con 

Boston and Skegness 6,461 7.45% Con 

Ribble Valley 6,473 6.75% Con 

Eddisbury 6,503 7.55% Con 

Carmarthen East and Dinefwr 6,569 8.80% PC 

Grantham and Stamford 6,636 7.35% Con 

Suffolk South 6,666 8.8 %* Con 

Norfolk South West 6,856 7.15% Con 

Wycombe 7,012 8.00% Con 

Witham 7,046 8.00% Con 

Altrincham and Sale West 7,489 8.65% Con 

Leicestershire South 7,502 7.80% Con 

Cambridgeshire North East 7,530 7.95% Con 

Canterbury 7,603 8.25% Con 

Meridan 7,767 7.85% Con 

Lichfield 7,793 8.25% Con 

Suffolk Central and Ipswich North 7,809 8.00% Con 

Hornchurch and Upminster 7,843 7.95% Con 

Castle Point 8,201 8.95% Con 

Congleton 8,246 8.85% Con 

Bedfordshire South West 8,277 9.05% Con 

Wyre Forest 8,740 7.9 %* KHHC 



LibDem Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Aldridge-Brownhills 5,713 7.75% Con 

Altrincham and Sale West 7,489 8.65% Con 

Angus 1,601 7.85 %* SNP 

Argyll and Bute 5,636 6.50% LibDem 

Basildon and Billericay 5,252 6.75% Con 

Basingstoke 1,951 2.25% Con 

Bedfordshire South West 8,277 9.05% Con 

Bethnal Green and Bow 1,331 1.70% Respect 

Beverley and Holderness 2,609 2.60% Con 

Bexleyheath and Crayford 4,823 5.75% Con 

Birmingham Yardley 2,121 2.75% LibDem 

Boston and Skegness 6,461 7.45% Con 

Bosworth 4,630 4.45% Con 

Bournemouth West 2,608 8 %* Con 

Bristol West 640 0.70% LibDem 

Broadland 5,121 8.65 %* Con 

Camborne and Redruth 4,119 4.05% LibDem 

Cambridge 5,058 5.40% LibDem 

Cambridgeshire North East 7,530 7.95% Con 

Canterbury 7,603 8.25% Con 

Cardiff Central 5,593 7.75% LibDem 

Carmarthen East and Dinefwr 6,569 8.80% PC 

Castle Point 8,201 8.95% Con 

Chelmsford 3,767 6.2 %* Con 

Chesterfield 2,573 2.85% LibDem 

Chipping Barnet 5,556 6.20% Con 

Clacton 4,524 5.40% Con 

Clwyd West 111 0.15% Con 

Congleton 8,246 8.85% Con 

Derbyshire Mid 2,971 3.40% Con 

Dumfriesshire Clydesdale and Tweeddale 1,738 1.95% Con 

Dunbartonshire East 4,061 4.35% LibDem 

Dundee East 383 0.50% SNP 

Ealing Central and Acton 84 0.10% Con 

East Yorkshire 6,280 6.65% Con 

Eastleigh 530 8.6 %* LibDem 

Eddisbury 6,503 7.55% Con 

Enfield North 911 1.15% Con 

Enfield Southgate 1,173 1.40% Con 

Filton and Bradley Stoke 1,201 1.45% Con 

Forest of Dean 2,049 2.15% Con 

Gillingham and Rainham 500 0.55% Con 

Gosport 5,730 6.65% Con 

Grantham and Stamford 6,636 7.35% Con 

Gravesham 654 0.70% Con 

Harwich and North Essex 5,177 5.35% Con 

Havant 6,364 7.80% Con 

Hemel Hempstead 181 0.20% Con 

Hexham 4,964 6.05% Con 

Hornchurch and Upminster 7,843 7.95% Con 

Hornsey and Wood Green 2,395 2.55% LibDem 

Ilford North 1,677 2.00% Con 

Inverness Nairn Badenoch and Strathspey 4,148 4.70% LibDem 

Kensington 5,102 8.20% Con 

Kettering 108 0.10% Con 

Leeds North West 911 1.10% LibDem 

Leicestershire South 7,502 7.80% Con 

Lichfield 7,793 8.25% Con 

Manchester Withington 508 0.65% LibDem 

LibDem Target Seats – Alphabetical Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Meridan 7,767 7.85% Con 

Monmouth 4,527 4.95% Con 

Moray 5,676 8.1 %* SNP 

Na h-Eileanan an lar 1,441 5.20% SNP 

Norfolk South West 6,856 7.15% Con 

Oxford East 205 0.25% LibDem 

Perth and North Perthshire 1,521 7.5 %* SNP 

Peterborough 4,181 4.65% Con 

Portsmouth North 68 0.10% Con 

Preseli Pembrokeshire 767 1.00% Con 

Putney 1,748 2.45% Con 

Reading East 850 1.00% Con 

Ribble Valley 6,473 6.75% Con 

Rochdale 336 0.40% LibDem 

Rochester and Strood 1,501 1.65% Con 

Rugby 174 0.20% Con 

Scarborough and Whitby 1,245 1.35% Con 

Selby and Ainsty 1,262 1.30% Con 

Shipley 159 0.15% Con 

Shrewsbury and Atcham 1,808 1.80% Con 

Sittingbourne and Sheppey 82 0.10% Con 

Somerset North East 234 0.30% Con 

Southend East 5,854 8.00% Con 

Southwark North and Bermondsey 5,801 7.95% LibDem 

St Albans 1,421 1.50% Con 

Staffordshire Moorlands 1,035 1.25% Con 

Staffordshire South 6,309 7.25% Con 

Suffolk Central and Ipswich North 7,809 8.00% Con 

Suffolk South 6,666 8.8 %* Con 

Thanet North 6,103 7.65% Con 

Thanet South 854 0.95% Con 

The Wrekin 1,052 1.25% Con 

Uxbridge and South Ruislip 5,201 6.75% Con 

Wellingborough 1,204 1.25% Con 

Welwyn Hatfield 5,946 6.65% Con 

Wimbledon 2,410 2.75% Con 

Wirral West 283 0.40% Con 

Witham 7,046 8.00% Con 

Wycombe 7,012 8.00% Con 

Wyre Forest 8,740 7.9 %* KHHC 

York Outer 1,821 7.2 %* LibDem 



LibDem Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Portsmouth North 68 0.10% Con 

Sittingbourne and Sheppey 82 0.10% Con 

Ealing Central and Acton 84 0.10% Con 

Kettering 108 0.10% Con 

Clwyd West 111 0.15% Con 

Shipley 159 0.15% Con 

Rugby 174 0.20% Con 

Hemel Hempstead 181 0.20% Con 

Oxford East 205 0.25% LibDem 

Somerset North East 234 0.30% Con 

Wirral West 283 0.40% Con 

Rochdale 336 0.40% LibDem 

Dundee East 383 0.50% SNP 

Gillingham and Rainham 500 0.55% Con 

Manchester Withington 508 0.65% LibDem 

Eastleigh 530 8.6 %* LibDem 

Bristol West 640 0.70% LibDem 

Gravesham 654 0.70% Con 

Preseli Pembrokeshire 767 1.00% Con 

Reading East 850 1.00% Con 

Thanet South 854 0.95% Con 

Enfield North 911 1.15% Con 

Leeds North West 911 1.10% LibDem 

Staffordshire Moorlands 1,035 1.25% Con 

The Wrekin 1,052 1.25% Con 

Enfield Southgate 1,173 1.40% Con 

Filton and Bradley Stoke 1,201 1.45% Con 

Wellingborough 1,204 1.25% Con 

Scarborough and Whitby 1,245 1.35% Con 

Selby and Ainsty 1,262 1.30% Con 

Bethnal Green and Bow 1,331 1.70% Respect 

St Albans 1,421 1.50% Con 

Na h-Eileanan an lar 1,441 5.20% SNP 

Rochester and Strood 1,501 1.65% Con 

Perth and North Perthshire 1,521 7.5 %* SNP 

Angus 1,601 7.85 %* SNP 

Ilford North 1,677 2.00% Con 

Dumfriesshire Clydesdale and Tweeddale 1,738 1.95% Con 

Putney 1,748 2.45% Con 

Shrewsbury and Atcham 1,808 1.80% Con 

York Outer 1,821 7.2 %* LibDem 

Basingstoke 1,951 2.25% Con 

Forest of Dean 2,049 2.15% Con 

Birmingham Yardley 2,121 2.75% LibDem 

Hornsey and Wood Green 2,395 2.55% LibDem 

Wimbledon 2,410 2.75% Con 

Chesterfield 2,573 2.85% LibDem 

Bournemouth West 2,608 8 %* Con 

Beverley and Holderness 2,609 2.60% Con 

Derbyshire Mid 2,971 3.40% Con 

LibDem Target Seats – By Majority Majority Swing
Needed

Defender 

Chelmsford 3,767 6.2 %* Con 

Dunbartonshire East 4,061 4.35% LibDem 

Camborne and Redruth 4,119 4.05% LibDem 

Inverness Nairn Badenoch and Strathspey 4,148 4.70% LibDem 

Peterborough 4,181 4.65% Con 

Clacton 4,524 5.40% Con 

Monmouth 4,527 4.95% Con 

Bosworth 4,630 4.45% Con 

Bexleyheath and Crayford 4,823 5.75% Con 

Hexham 4,964 6.05% Con 

Cambridge 5,058 5.40% LibDem 

Kensington 5,102 8.20% Con 

Broadland 5,121 8.65 %* Con 

Harwich and North Essex 5,177 5.35% Con 

Uxbridge and South Ruislip 5,201 6.75% Con 

Basildon and Billericay 5,252 6.75% Con 

Chipping Barnet 5,556 6.20% Con 

Cardiff Central 5,593 7.75% LibDem 

Argyll and Bute 5,636 6.50% LibDem 

Moray 5,676 8.1 %* SNP 

Aldridge-Brownhills 5,713 7.75% Con 

Gosport 5,730 6.65% Con 

Southwark North and Bermondsey 5,801 7.95% LibDem 

Southend East 5,854 8.00% Con 

Welwyn Hatfield 5,946 6.65% Con 

Thanet North 6,103 7.65% Con 

East Yorkshire 6,280 6.65% Con 

Staffordshire South 6,309 7.25% Con 

Havant 6,364 7.80% Con 

Boston and Skegness 6,461 7.45% Con 

Ribble Valley 6,473 6.75% Con 

Eddisbury 6,503 7.55% Con 

Carmarthen East and Dinefwr 6,569 8.80% PC 

Grantham and Stamford 6,636 7.35% Con 

Suffolk South 6,666 8.8 %* Con 

Norfolk South West 6,856 7.15% Con 

Wycombe 7,012 8.00% Con 

Witham 7,046 8.00% Con 

Altrincham and Sale West 7,489 8.65% Con 

Leicestershire South 7,502 7.80% Con 

Cambridgeshire North East 7,530 7.95% Con 

Canterbury 7,603 8.25% Con 

Meridan 7,767 7.85% Con 

Lichfield 7,793 8.25% Con 

Suffolk Central and Ipswich North 7,809 8.00% Con 

Hornchurch and Upminster 7,843 7.95% Con 

Castle Point 8,201 8.95% Con 

Congleton 8,246 8.85% Con 

Bedfordshire South West 8,277 9.05% Con 

Wyre Forest 8,740 7.9 %* KHHC 


